

Schedule of Charges for Agent Banking

SL	Particulars	Customer Fee	Remarks	
1	Cash Deposit			
	Cash Deposit at Mother Agent Outlet	0.00%		
	Cash Deposit at Acquirer Agent Outlet	Min: BDT 10 or 0.25% whichever is higher Max: BDT 100		
	Cash Deposit in Branch Account at Agent Outlet	Min: BDT 10 or 0.25% whichever is higher Max: BDT 100		
	Cash Deposit in Agent Banking Account at Branch	Free		
2	Cash Withdrawal			
	Cash withdrawal from Mother Agent Outlet	0.00%		
	Cash withdrawal from Acquirer Agent Outlet	Min: BDT 10 or 0.25% whichever is higher Max: BDT 100		
	Cash withdrawal from Branch	Free		
	Withdrawal by using Cheque	BDT 50.00		
3	Cash withdrawal from ATM			
	Own ATM	BDT 0.00		
	Other ATM (NPSB)	BDT 15.00		
4	Account Maintenance Charge (Half Yearly)			
	Savings A/C			
	Balance up to Tk. 10,000/-	Free		
	Balance Tk. 10,001 – Tk. 25,000	BDT 100		
	Balance Tk. 25,001 – Tk. 2,00,000	BDT 200		
	Balance Tk. 2,00,001 - 10,00,000	BDT 250		
	Balance Tk. 10,00,0001+	BDT 300		
	Current A/C (Personal + Institutional)	BDT 300		
	SND (Special Notice Deposit) (Personal +	DDT 500		
	Institutional)	BDT 500		
5	Fund Transfer			
	Fund Transfer within Mother agent at any account	0.00%		
	Fund Transfer at Mother Agent Outlet in any other any account with other agent	0.00%		
	Fund Transfer at Acquirer Agent Outlet to any other account	Min: BDT 10 or 0.25% whichever is higher Max: BDT 100		
	Fund Transfer to PBL CBS from Mother agent outlet	0.00%		
	Fund Transfer to PBL CBS from Acquirer agent outlet	Min: BDT 10 or 0.25% whichever is higher Max: BDT 100		
	Fund Transfer to other Bank Account (BEFTN/NPSB)	Min: BDT 10 or 0.25% whichever is higher Max: BDT 100		
	Fund Transfer to other Bank Account (RTGS)	BDT 100		



6	Account Transfer Fees			
	Within District	Free		
	Inter District	Free		
7	Agent Relationship Fee			
	SME Loan	1.00%		
	Retail Loan	1.00%		
	Agricultural Loan	0.50%		
8	Card			
	ATM Card Yearly Fee	BDT 300		
	ATM Card Replacement Fee	BDT 300		
9	Cheque			
	Cheque Book Issuance Fee (Each leaf)	BDT 15.00		
10	Account Closing			
	Savings Account	BDT 200		
	Current Account	BDT 300		
	Short Notice Deposit	BDT 300		
11	SMS Alert Service Fee			
	Savings Account	BDT 100	Half yearly 100	
	Current Account	BDT 100	Half yearly 100	
	Short Notice Deposit	BDT 100	Half yearly 100	
12	Account Statement Related Fee			
	Savings Account	BDT 50	 Free (Twice in a calendar year) BDT 50 per statement (For more than twice in a calendar year). 	
	Current Account	BDT 50	 Free (Twice in a calendar year) BDT 50 per statement (For more than twice in a calendar year). 	
	Short Notice Deposit	BDT 50	 Free (Twice in a calendar year) BDT 50 per statement (For more than twice in a calendar year). 	
13				
	Account Opening			
	Account Opening Minimum Initial Balance Requirement		Savings BDT 00 Current BDT 00 For both Consumer & MSME	
14			Current BDT 00	